100 © 2018 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 791
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Series 791 Connectors
Ultraminiature Rectangular Connectors
Rev. 02.20.24
Low profile. Two piece. EMI protection. Band-Master shield termination.
Attach cable braid to connector with 799-015 adapters. These adapters fit securely into a groove on
791-001 and 791-003 cable connectors. Elliptical cable entry provides room for large wire bundles.
Machined T6061 aluminum adapters consist of two interlocking housings, two fillister head screws
and two lockwashers. These lightweight, space-saving adapters are available in straight or right
angle configurations with a range of cable entry sizes.
How To Order
Sample Part Number 799-015 T M E 01 M 01
Product
799-015
Low profile banding
backshell
Cable Entry Style T = Top entry
S = Side entry
Shell Finish
M = Electroless Nickel
MT = Nickel-PTFE
ZR = Black Zinc-Nickel
Shell Size A B C D E F G H J K L M
Cable Entry Code See Table 1
Band Strap Option N = No Band (order band separately)
M = Band included. Band-Master MicroBand, .125 (3.18) wide
Height Code See table 2
Technical Data
Specifications
  � Use with Glenair Band-Master™ ATS
Micro Termination Tool and Microband
shield termination strap
Construction
  � Shell: aluminum alloy
  � Hardware: stainless steel, passivated
799-015 EMI Banding Backshell for 791-001 and 791-003 Connectors
Backshells for Series 791 Connectors
Table 1 Cable Entry Code
Cable
Entry
Code
D
Shell
SizeIn. mm.
01 .140 3.56 A-M
02 .290 7.37 B-M
03 .440 11.18 C-M
04 .540 13.72 D-M
05 .690 17.53 E-M
06 .810 20.57 F-M
07 1.000 25.40 H-M
08 1.190 30.23 H-M
09 1.305 33.15 K-M
10 1.420 36.07 K-M
11 1.600 40.64 K
12 1.500 38.10 K and M
Dimensions
Shell
Size
A Max B Max C Max Available
Entry
SizesIn. mm. In. mm. In. mm.
A .385 9.78 .270 6.86 .485 12.32 01
B .385 9.78 .270 6.86 .635 16.13 01 thru 02
C .385 9.78 .270 6.86 .785 19.94 01 thru 03
D .385 9.78 .270 6.86 .885 22.48 01 thru 04
E .385 9.78 .270 6.86 1.035 26.29 01 thru 05
F .385 9.78 .270 6.86 1.185 30.10 01 thru 06
G .465 11.81 .350 8.89 1.145 29.08 01 thru 06
H .495 12.57 .380 9.65 1.525 38.74 01 thru 08
J .385 9.78 .270 6.86 1.545 39.24 01 thru 08
K .385 9.78 .270 6.86 1.945 49.40 01 thru 11
L .495 12.57 .380 9.65 1.765 44.83 01 thru 10
M .555 14.10 .440 11.18 1.830 46.48 01 - 10, 12
Table 2 Height Code
Height
Code
E
In. mm.
01 .810 20.6
02 .940 23.9

45° and side entry configurations and a range of cable entry sizes.
799-016
How To Order
Sample Part Number 799-016 T M H 08 M 12
Product 799-016
Banding adapter
Cable Entry Style
T = Top entry
S = Side entry 90°
E = 45°
Shell Finish
M = Electroless Nickel
MT = Nickel-PTFE
ZR = Black Zinc-Nickel
Shell Size A B C D E F G H J K L M
Cable Entry Code See Table 1
Band Strap Option N = No Band (order band separately)
M = Band included. Band-Master MicroBand, .125 (3.18) wide
Height Code In 1/16 inch increments. Example: 08 = .500 inch (12.7 mm.)
See Table 2 for height codes.
Technical Data
Specifications
  � Use with Glenair Band-Master™ ATS
Micro Termination Tool and Microband
shield termination strap
Construction
  � Shell: aluminum alloy
  � Hardware: stainless steel, passivated
799-016 EMI Banding Adapter for 791-019 and 791-020 Panel Mount Connectors
Backshells for Series 791 Connectors
Table 1 Cable Entry Code
E
Cable
Entry
Code
E
Shell
SizeIn. mm.
01 .255 6.48 A-M
02 .405 10.29 B-M
03 .555 14.10 C-M
04 .655 16.64 D-M
05 .805 20.45 E-M
06 .920 23.37 F-M
07 1.110 28.19 H-M
08 1.300 33.02 H-M
09 1.415 35.94 K-M
10 1.535 38.99 K-M
11 1.705 43.31 K
12 1.600 40.64 K and M
Table 2 Height Code
Height
Code
Height Shell Size Range
In. mm. Top Entry
(T)
Side Entry
(S)
45° Entry
(E)
HEIGHT
HEIGHT
TOP ENTRY
(T)
SIDE ENTRY
(S)
45° ENTRY
(E)
HEIGHT
05 .313 7.95 — A-F, J, K —
06 .375 9.52 — A-F, J, K —
07 .438 11.13 — A-L —
08 .500 12.70 — A-M —

64 1.125 28.58
68 1.345 34.16
How To Order
Sample Part Number 799-038 M H P G 6 -04
Product 799-038 = Receptacle cover
799-039 = Plug cover
Shell Finish
M = Electroless Nickel
MT = Nickel-PTFE
ZR = Black Zinc-Nicke
Shell Size A B C D E F G H J K L M
Jackscrew Option
L = Low profile jackscrew, hex head
P = Female jackpost
N = No locking hardware
Attachment Type
(Table 1)
N = No attachment
G = Nylon rope
SK = Nylon rope with slip knot
U = SST rope with polyurethane coating
H = SST rope with FEP jacket
Attachment Length Omit for attachment type N.
Attachment length in inches.
Attachment Ring Code
(Table 2)
Omit for attachment types N and SK.
See Table 2 for ring styles and sizes
© 2018 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 791
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
97
Series 791 Connectors
Ultraminiature Rectangular Connectors
799-038 and 799-039 Metal Protective Covers
Protective Covers for Series 791 Connectors
799-038 Receptacle Cover
A
B
D
C
ATTACHMENT
LENGTH
CONDUCTIVE
RUBBER GASKET
SHOWN WITH
JACKSCREW TYPE L
E THREAD TYP
Dimensions
Shell
Size
A B C Max D Max E
Thd
UNC In. mm. In . mm. In. mm. In. mm.
A 1.005 25.53 .750 19.05 .525 13.34 .500 12.70 4-40
B 1.155 29.34 .900 22.86 .675 17.15 .500 12.70 4-40
C 1.305 33.15 1.050 26.67 .825 20.96 .500 12.70 4-40
D 1.380 35.05 1.125 28.58 .900 22.86 .500 12.70 4-40
E 1.530 38.86 1.275 32.39 1.050 26.67 .500 12.70 4-40
F 1.680 42.67 1.425 36.20 1.200 30.48 .500 12.70 4-40
G 1.643 41.73 1.388 35.26 1.162 29.17 .595 15.11 4-40
H 2.295 58.29 1.900 48.26 1.556 39.52 .615 15.62 6-32
J 2.055 52.20 1.800 45.72 1.575 40.01 .500 12.70 4-40
K 2.430 61.72 2.175 55.25 1.950 49.53 .500 12.70 4-40
L 2.531 64.29 2.136 54.25 1.792 45.52 .615 15.62 6-32
M 2.600 66.04 2.200 55.88 1.855 47.12 .710 16.76 8-32
799-039 Plug Cover
A
B